CH \$90.00 2467

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JONES AND BARTLETT PUBLISHERS, LLC		03/30/2010	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jones & Bartlett Learning, LLC
Street Address:	5 Wall Street
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2467220	TARASCON PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2536154	UGLY'S
Registration Number:	2627130	TARASCON POCKET PHARMACOPOEIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173382800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-338-2903

Email: trademark@sandw.com, lrobins@sandw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence R. Robins, Sullivan & Worcester

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence R. Robins
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence R. Robins/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - Jones Publishers to Learning#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Jones Publishers to Learning#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0749



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JONES AND BARTLETT PUBLISHERS, LLC" TO "JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING, LLC", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "JONES & BARTLETT LEARNING,

LLC".

4458101 8100H

100872201

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8203613

DATE: 08-31-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0750

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:46 PM 03/30/2010
FILED 09:46 PM 03/30/2010
SRV 100335556 - 4458101 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

sa follow	tineste of re vs. The new n	ormation of the ame of the LLC is	limited liability co : Jones & Bartlett Lear	mpany is hereby a ping, LLC
		1		
	المساه مستور مرور و مرود مرود مرود مرود مرود مرود		1	
	PE-11-11			,
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN WIT	NESS WHI	EREOF, the u	idersigned have exc	cuted this Certific
IN WIT	ness whi 29+^		idersigned have exe March	euted this Certific
	ness whi 29+^			
	ness whi 29+^	day of		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006065 FRAME: 0751